

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 5853/2022

1. Nisha Kumari Mali W/o Kuldeep Bagdi, Aged About 26 Years, Jhalra Bera, Pali Road, Bar, Dist. Pali, Raj.
2. Kuldeep Bagdi S/o Om Prakash, Aged About 29 Years, Jhalra Bera, Pali Road, Bar, Dist. Pali, Raj.

----Petitioners

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp
2. Mahendra Chouhan S/o Lt. Sh. Devraj Chouhan, Bar, Raipur, Dist. Pali.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Dilip Singh Rathore Mr. Shreyansh Ramdev
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Anita Gehlot, PP Mr. Dhanraj Vaishnava

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
Order

16/09/2022

1. Having regard to the allegations levelled and facts and circumstances of the case, which have emerged during the course of arguments and considering that the cross- FIRs have been lodged by both the parties, this Court feels that it would be appropriate that the petitioners appear before the Investigating Officer on 22.09.2022 and put forth their defence by way of representation along with documentary and other evidence.
2. If the same is done, the I.O. shall look into the matter in accordance with law and send the factual report along with case diary on the next date of hearing but shall not arrest the petitioners in relation to FIR No.0233/2022, P.S. Raipur, District Pali.
3. List this case on 28.09.2022.

(DINESH MEHTA),J