

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT  
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 5853/2022

1. Nisha Kumari Mali W/o Kuldeep Bagdi, Aged About 26 Years, Jhalra Bera, Pali Road, Bar, Dist. Pali, Raj.
2. Kuldeep Bagdi S/o Om Prakash, Aged About 29 Years, Jhalra Bera, Pali Road, Bar, Dist. Pali, Raj.

----Petitioners

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp
2. Mahendra Chouhan S/o Lt. Sh. Devraj Chouhan, Bar, Raipur, Dist. Pali.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. DS Udawat  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gaurav Singh , PP  
Mr. Dhan Raj Vaishnav

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI**

**Order**

**22/11/2022**

Learned Public Prosecutor seeks some time to file response to the petition. Time prayed for is allowed.

List the matter after three weeks.

Heard on stay petition.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, this Court feels persuaded to allow the stay petition.

Accordingly, the petitioner shall not be arrested till disposal of the main petition and the result of the investigation shall not be submitted without prior permission of the Court.

Stay petition is disposed of.

**(FARJAND ALI),J**