


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 5853/2022

Nisha Kumari Mali

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dilip Singh Rathore.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. M.A. Siddiqui, GA-cum-AAG.
Mr. Dhanraj Vaishnav (R/2).

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI

Order

26/05/2023

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file certain documents related to the cross-case.
2. The learned Government Advocate-cum-Additional Advocate General has serious objection in granting the time.
3. However, in the interest of justice, time prayed for is allowed.
4. List the matter on **30.05.2023**.
5. Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI),J

21-Mohan/-